

Z

C.A.No. 5781 OF 1999
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.101 (P-H) COURT NO. 2 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5781/1999 @@
AA

State of U.P. & Anr. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr. Respondent (s)
(With appln. for intervention and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal Nos.5782, 5783, 5784, 5785, 5786, 5787, 5788,
5789, 5790, 5791 & 5792 of 1999
(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.3283, 3284, 3285 & 3286 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.3530 to 3533 of 2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos.3705, 3706, 3757, 4336, 4107, 3778, 3779, 3780/2000
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos 16469-16529/2000
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.5886/2000
(With office report)

Date : 05/09/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.S.G.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

For Intervenors: Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India, resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.45 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr.Joseph Vellapally, learned senior counsel, while seeking permission to intervene in this matter, submitted that C.A.Nos.3329-30/02 and 2408/02 are identical to these appeals and the point raised therein as well as the point being argued in these cases is the same.

The Registry is directed to seek appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice and list C.A.Nos.3329-30/02 and 2408/02 along with these cases.

Mr.Vellapally made his submissions upto 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Sunil Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P., commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1
(T.I. Rajput) (N. Annapurna) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master Court Master