

Ö

C.A.No. 5781 OF 1999
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM NO.1A. COURT No. 3 SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5781 of 1999@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. Appellants

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr. Respondents

With Civil Appeal Nos. 5782-5792 of 1999
Civil Appeal Nos. 3283-3286 of 2000
Civil Appeal Nos. 3530-3533 of 2000
Civil Appeal Nos. 3705-3706 of 2000
Civil Appeal No. 3757 of 2000
Civil Appeal No. 4336 of 2000
Civil Appeal No. 4107 of 2000
Civil Appeal Nos. 3778-3780 of 2000
Civil Appeal Nos. 877-937 of 2002
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) Nos. 16469-16529 of 2000)
Civil Appeal No. 5886 of 2000

(Heard by Hon'ble Quadri and Balakrishnan,JJ.)

Date : 04/02/2003 These matters were called on for pronouncement
of judgement today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s): Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
For Respondent(s): Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
For Intervenors: Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I...T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Syed Shah Mohammed Quadri
pronounced the judgement of the Court.

Leave is granted in special leave petitions.

The civil appeals are allowed with costs.

REPORTABLE.@@
CCCCCCCC

(T.I. Rajput) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed judgement is placed on the file)